
Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014 
  

Saddleworth West and Lees 
 

Stn 
No(s) 

PD Building Name and Address 
Electorate 

as at 
01/09/2014 

Postal 
Votes (% of 
electorate) 

Electorate 
less Postal 
Voters 

Votes cast at station 

May 2014  

78 SW1 
Springhead Football Club 
Off St John Street 
Lees Oldham OL4 3DG 

2044 
183 
 (9%) 

1861 
584 

(29.2%) 
 

78/1 SW5 
Springhead Football Club 
With SW1 

155 
19 

 (12.3%) 
136 

79 SW2 
Springhead Community Centre 
Ashes Lane 
Springhead Oldham OL4 4PF 

1083 
100 

 (9.2%) 
983 

292 
(29.7%) 

 

80 SW3 
Springhead Infants School 
Cooper Street 
Springhead Oldham OL4 4QT 

1600 
167 

 (10.4%) 
1433 

413 
(28.8%) 

 

81 SW4 
The Pavillion 
Station Road 
Grotton Oldham OL4 5SF 

1663 
158 

 (9.5%) 
1505 

560 
(37.2%) 

 

82 SW6 
Zion Methodist Church Hall 
Chapel Street 
Oldham OL4 4NA  

538 
41 

 (7.6%) 
497 

124 
(24.9%) 

 

83 SW7 
Lees Library and Community Hub 
Thomas Street 
Lees Oldham OL4 5DA 

1367 
145 

 (10.6%) 
1222 

400 
(32.7%) 

 

 
Response – From a member of the public -  to use Knowsley School as a polling station for SW3. 
 
Proposal - Knowsley School is currently used as a polling station for Saddleworth North as there isn’t another suitable venue in Saddleworth 
North.  
 
Springhead School is central for the majority of electors in SW3, the proposal is no change but to keep under review. 
 


