Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014

Saddleworth West and Lees

Stn No(s)	PD	Building Name and Address	Electorate as at 01/09/2014	Postal Votes (% of electorate)	Electorate less Postal Voters	Votes cast at station
						May 2014
78	SW1	Springhead Football Club Off St John Street Lees Oldham OL4 3DG	2044	183 (9%)	1861	584 (29.2%)
78/1	SW5	Springhead Football Club With SW1	155	19 (12.3%)	136	
79	SW2	Springhead Community Centre Ashes Lane Springhead Oldham OL4 4PF	1083	100 (9.2%)	983	292 (29.7%)
80	SW3	Springhead Infants School Cooper Street Springhead Oldham OL4 4QT	1600	167 (10.4%)	1433	413 (28.8%)
81	SW4	The Pavillion Station Road Grotton Oldham OL4 5SF	1663	158 (9.5%)	1505	560 (37.2%)
82	SW6	Zion Methodist Church Hall Chapel Street Oldham OL4 4NA	538	41 (7.6%)	497	124 (24.9%)
83	SW7	Lees Library and Community Hub Thomas Street Lees Oldham OL4 5DA	1367	145 (10.6%)	1222	400 (32.7%)

Response – From a member of the public - to use Knowsley School as a polling station for SW3.

Proposal - Knowsley School is currently used as a polling station for Saddleworth North as there isn't another suitable venue in Saddleworth North.

Springhead School is central for the majority of electors in SW3, the proposal is no change but to keep under review.